“Stormwater billing unit” or “SBU” means the equivalent impervious area of a single-
family residential developed property per dwelling unit located within the town based 
on the statistical average horizontal impervious area of a single-family residence in 
the town. A SBU equals three thousand and thirty (3,030) square feet of impervious 
surface area.  

“Stormwater billing unit rate” or “SBU rate” means the amount charged for a 
stormwater billing unit.  

“Stormwater management system” or “system” means the stormwater management 
infrastructure and equipment of the town and all improvements thereto for

[...]

SERIES 2016 

THE TOWN OF CHRISTIANSBURG, VIRGINIA (the "Town"), for value received, 
acknowledges itself indebted and promises to pay to NATIONAL BANK OF BLACKSBURG 
(the “Bank”), its registered assigns or legal representative, the principal amount of: 

ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,315,000) 

on or before August 1, 2027, together with interest on the outstanding principal amount of this 
Bond at a rate of 1.78% per year, calculated on the basis of a 360-day year of twelve 30-day 
months.  Interest on this Bond shall be payable in semi-annual installments, and principal of this